this Agreement. 

4. COMPENSATION.  In consideration of LAMARGO performing all of the duties required of 
the Village Manager, as set forth at Title 1, Chapter 7, Section 1-7-1 of the Village Code, and this 
Agreement, the VILLAGE shall pay to LAMARGO the sum of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($165,000.00) PER YEAR. The above salary may be increased by an amount 
determined by the Corporate Authorities upon satisfactory performance by LAMARGO as determined by 
the Corporate Authorities, in their sole discretion, at each Annual Performance Review. Any salary